

---

---

**SECTION 1: Spillway Stabilization**

WORK ORDER: W3301616  
PROJECT NO: 6592

LOCATION: Minnedosa Dam & Control Structures Municipality of Minto

**SUMMARY OF PRICES**

---

CONTRACTOR	SECTION 1	BID TOTAL
Geo-Foundations Contractors	746,197.00	746,197.00
Vector Construction Ltd.	1,241,056.00	1,241,056.00

---

**TENDER NO. 6702**

**SECTION 1: Spillway Stabilization**

LOCATION: Minnedosa Dam & Control Structures Municipality of Minto

WORK ORDER: W3301616

PROJECT NO: 6592

DESCRIPTION OF WORK	ESTIMATED QUANTITIES	UNIT	NAME OF BIDDER <b>Geo-Foundations Contractors</b>		NAME OF BIDDER <b>Vector Construction Ltd.</b>		NAME OF BIDDER		NAME OF BIDDER	
			UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
Mobilization of Equipment	1	lump sum	130,000.00	130,000.00	425,000.00	425,000.00				
Traffic Control Level III (Modified)	1	lump sum	15,000.00	15,000.00	9,500.00	9,500.00				
Supply of Field Office Class "B" (Modified)	1	lump sum	10,000.00	10,000.00	12,500.00	12,500.00				
Remove & Re-install Operation Platform	1	lump sum	120,000.00	120,000.00	24,900.00	24,900.00				
Supply Anchors - 15 Strand DCP	77.4	m	165.00	12,771.00	150.00	11,610.00				
Supply Anchors - 3 Strand DCP	63.6	m	104.00	6,614.40	60.00	3,816.00				
Drill Anchor Holes - 15 Strand DCP	77.4	m	927.00	71,749.80	1,800.00	139,320.00				
Drill Anchor Holes - 3 Strand DCP	63.6	m	1,050.00	66,780.00	1,600.00	101,760.00				
Grout Anchor Holes - 15 Strand DCP Bond Zone Only	12000	L	5.50	66,000.00	7.00	84,000.00				
Grout Anchor Holes - 3 Strand DCP Bond Zone Only	2500	L	6.25	15,625.00	7.00	17,500.00				
Re-drilling Anchor Holes - 15 Strand DCP Bond Zone Only	108	m	389.00	42,012.00	1,600.00	172,800.00				
Re-drilling Anchor Holes - 3 Strand DCP Bond Zone Only	63	m	477.00	30,051.00	1,600.00	100,800.00				
Install and Stress Anchors - 15 Strand DCP	77.4	m	648.50	50,193.90	450.00	34,830.00				
Install and Stress Anchors - 3 Strand DCP	63.6	m	440.25	27,999.90	450.00	28,620.00				
Load Cells	3	each	5,850.00	17,550.00	4,300.00	12,900.00				
Load Cell Readout Device	1	each	6,850.00	6,850.00	3,800.00	3,800.00				
Anchor Re-Stressing Assembly - 15 Strand DCP	1	each	5,500.00	5,500.00	4,100.00	4,100.00				
Anchor Re-Stressing Assembly - 3 Strand DCP	1	each	1,500.00	1,500.00	3,300.00	3,300.00				
Contingency (formerly Extra Work)	1	\$	50,000.00	50,000.00	50,000.00	50,000.00				
SECTION 1 TOTAL				746,197.00		1,241,056.00		0.00		0.00
BID TOTAL				746,197.00		1,241,056.00		0.00		0.00